ORGANIC CHEMISTRY SECTION
FEE SCHEDULE FY2026

DESCRIPTION

SDWA Organic Disinfection Byproduct Suite (EPA 524.2 SDWA TTHM,
552.2 HAA5)

SDWA HAA5 (EPA 552.2 SDWA Haloacetic Acids)
SDWA TTHM (EPA 524.2 SDWA Total Trihalomethanes)

SDWA VOCs | (40 CFR 141.61a) (EPA 524.2 SDWA Volatile Organic
Compounds )

SDWA Full Suite Semi-volatiles (SOCs = 40 CFR 141.61c) (EPA 504.1,
508.1, 515.4, 525.2, 531.2, 547, 548.1, 549.2)

SDWA Acid Herbicides (EPA 515.4 SDWA Acid Herbicides)
SDWA Carbamates (EPA 531.2 SDWA Carbamates)

SDWA Diquat (EPA 549.2 SDWA Diquat)

SDWA Endothall (EPA 548.1 SDWA Endothall)

SDWA Glyphosate (EPA 547 SDWA Glyphosate)

SDWA SOCs (EPA 525.2 SDWA Synthetic Organic Compounds)

SDWA Chlordane, Toxaphene, PCBs (EPA 508.1 SDWA Chlordane,
Toxaphene, PCBs)

SDWA SOCs + Chlordane, Toxaphene, PCBs (EPA 525.2 SDWA
SOCs, 508.1 SDWA Chlordane, Toxaphene, PCBs)

SDWA VOCs Il EDB & DBCP (EPA 504.1 SDWA Volatile Organic
Compounds Il EDB)

Mass Spec VOCs (EPA 8260B SW846 Mass Spec VOCs)

Appendix IX Mass Spec VOCs (EPA 8260B SW846 Mass Spec VOCs
Appendix IX)

B/N Semi-volatiles, no phenols (EPA 8270D SW846 Base/Neutral Semi-
volatiles)

B/N/A Semi-volatiles (EPA 8270D SW846 Base/Neutral/Acid Semi-
volatiles)

PFAS (EPA 537.1 Perfluorinated Alkyl Substances, 18 analytes)
PFAS (EPA 533 Perfluorinated Alkyl Substances, 25 analytes)

If needs exist which are not addressed here, please call (505) 383-9030.

PRICE Water

$203.30

$117.70

$85.60
$112.35

$1,214.45

$214.00
$171.20
$139.10
$171.20
$171.20
$139.10
$117.70

$256.80

$90.95

$181.90
$224.70

$262.15

$262.15

$251.45
$315.65

PRICE Other
Not Applicable

Not Applicable
Not Applicable
Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Not Applicable
Not Applicable
Not Applicable
Not Applicable
Not Applicable
Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

$363.80
$449.40

$524.30

$524.30

Not Applicable
Not Applicable

Please call for assistance if you require special QC reports, special detection limits, turnaround times,

etc., or if your samples present an unusual matrix.

Priority 2 samples will be double the cost. Priority 1 samples will be triple the cost.

Turnaround times are shown as a guide only.

APPROXIMATE
TURNAROUND
TIME

6 weeks

6 weeks

4 weeks
4 weeks

8 weeks

8 weeks
8 weeks
8 weeks
8 weeks
8 weeks
8 weeks

8 weeks

8 weeks

8 weeks

4 weeks
4 weeks

8 weeks

8 weeks

8 weeks
8 weeks

Additional paper copies of reports will be charged at $2.00 per copy, to cover printing and mailing costs. The prices above

include one paper copy.
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