## ORGANIC CHEMISTRY SECTION FEE SCHEDULE FY2026

			APPROXIMATE TURNAROUND
DESCRIPTION	PRICE Water	PRICE Other	TIME
SDWA Organic Disinfection Byproduct Suite (EPA 524.2 SDWA TTHM, 552.2 HAA5)	\$203.30	Not Applicable	6 weeks
SDWA HAA5 (EPA 552.2 SDWA Haloacetic Acids)	\$117.70	Not Applicable	6 weeks
SDWA TTHM (EPA 524.2 SDWA Total Trihalomethanes)	\$85.60	Not Applicable	4 weeks
SDWA VOCs I (40 CFR 141.61a) (EPA 524.2 SDWA Volatile Organic Compounds I)	\$112.35	Not Applicable	4 weeks
SDWA Full Suite Semi-volatiles (SOCs = 40 CFR 141.61c) (EPA 504.1, 508.1, 515.4, 525.2, 531.2, 547, 548.1, 549.2)	\$1,214.45	Not Applicable	8 weeks
SDWA Acid Herbicides (EPA 515.4 SDWA Acid Herbicides)	\$214.00	Not Applicable	8 weeks
SDWA Carbamates (EPA 531.2 SDWA Carbamates)	\$171.20	Not Applicable	8 weeks
SDWA Diquat (EPA 549.2 SDWA Diquat)	\$139.10	Not Applicable	8 weeks
SDWA Endothall (EPA 548.1 SDWA Endothall)	\$171.20	Not Applicable	8 weeks
SDWA Glyphosate (EPA 547 SDWA Glyphosate)	\$171.20	Not Applicable	8 weeks
SDWA SOCs (EPA 525.2 SDWA Synthetic Organic Compounds)	\$139.10	Not Applicable	8 weeks
SDWA Chlordane, Toxaphene, PCBs (EPA 508.1 SDWA Chlordane, Toxaphene, PCBs)	\$117.70	Not Applicable	8 weeks
SDWA SOCs + Chlordane, Toxaphene, PCBs (EPA 525.2 SDWA SOCs, 508.1 SDWA Chlordane, Toxaphene, PCBs)	\$256.80	Not Applicable	8 weeks
SDWA VOCs II EDB & DBCP (EPA 504.1 SDWA Volatile Organic Compounds II EDB)	\$90.95	Not Applicable	8 weeks
Mass Spec VOCs (EPA 8260B SW846 Mass Spec VOCs)	\$181.90	\$363.80	4 weeks
Appendix IX Mass Spec VOCs (EPA 8260B SW846 Mass Spec VOCs Appendix IX)	\$224.70	\$449.40	4 weeks
B/N Semi-volatiles, no phenols (EPA 8270D SW846 Base/Neutral Semi-volatiles)	\$262.15	\$524.30	8 weeks
B/N/A Semi-volatiles (EPA 8270D SW846 Base/Neutral/Acid Semi-volatiles)	\$262.15	\$524.30	8 weeks
PFAS (EPA 537.1 Perfluorinated Alkyl Substances, 18 analytes)	\$251.45	Not Applicable	8 weeks
PFAS (EPA 533 Perfluorinated Alkyl Substances, 25 analytes)	\$315.65	Not Applicable	8 weeks

If needs exist which are not addressed here, please call (505) 383-9030.

Please call for assistance if you require special QC reports, special detection limits, turnaround times, etc., or if your samples present an unusual matrix.

Priority 2 samples will be double the cost. Priority 1 samples will be triple the cost. Turnaround times are shown as a guide only.

Additional paper copies of reports will be charged at \$2.00 per copy, to cover printing and mailing costs. The prices above include one paper copy.